
BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent 

true and correct copies of the attached Order on Respondents’ Joint Motions to Dismiss to each 

person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of EPIC et al. Hearing Examiner 

File: MUP-17-001 (W) in the manner indicated. 

Party Method of Service 
Epic et al. 
c/o Knoll Lowney, Claire Tonry, Meredith Crafton, 
Katherine Brennan 
Smith & Lowney PLLC 
 
knoll@igc.org 
clairet@igc.org 
meredithc@igc.org 
katherineb@igc.org 
 
Nick Allen, Rhona Taylor, and Nick Straley 
Columbia Legal Services 
 
nick.allen@columbialegal.org 
rhona.taylor@columbialegal.org 
nick.straley@columbialegal.org 
 
Maureen Janega 
maureen.janega@columbialegal.org 
 
Odile Valenzuela 
odile.valenzuela@columbialega.org 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 

Patrick Donnelly 
c/o Courtney Kaylor and Jack McCullough 
McCullough Hill Leary, P.S. 
 
courtney@mhseattle.com 
jack@mhseattle.com 
 
Laura Counley 
lcounley@mhseattle.com 
 
 
 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 



 

Dated: March 1, 2017      

       ______________________________ 
       Tiffany Ku 
       Legal Assistant  

SDCI 
c/o Liza Anderson 
Assistant City Attorney 
Liza.Anderson@seattle.gov 
 
Alicia Reise 
Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
King County 
c/o Cristy Craig 
King County Prosecutor 
Cristy.Craig@kingcounty.gov 
 
Monica Erickson 
Monica.Erickson@kingcounty.gov 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 

 
SCI LUIB 
SCI_LUIB@seattle.gov 
 
Sue Putnam 
Sue.Putnam@seattle.gov 
 
PRC 
PRC@seattle.gov 
 

 U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid 
 Inter-office Mail 
 E-mail 
 Fax 
 Hand Delivery 
 Legal Messenger 
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